FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/50/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-21-2000



101438198

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100 JUL 20 11 12: 22

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OF THE PROPERTY OF	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ADEMARKS ONLY /- 20-00	
Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1777	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 02/08/2000	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name YOSHIDA FOOD PRODUCTS COM	Month Day Year MPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 02/08/2000	
Name Toshibiti oobiitoboots oo.		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	D X Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization OREGON	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name RING ONE, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 14340 S.E. INDUSTRIAL WAY		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) CLACKAMAS	OREGON 97015	
Individual General Partnersh	not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization OREGON	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000090 1995125	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			·····		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number 503-2	224-5858	
Name	ERICH W. MERRILL, JR.				
Address (line 1)	3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower				
Address (line 2)	111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE	3			
Address (line 3)	PORTLAND, OREGON 97	7204-3699			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm		ched conveyance doc	sument # 3	
Trademark A	Application Number		on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
			mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Nu	mber(s)		ation Number(s)	
		L	1,995,125		
<u> </u>	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	ount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Deposit A	Account		eposit Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	# 13-3571	
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
ERICH W. ME		Direa	1. Memb /	1 7/18/00	
	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

DATE:

Effective Sebracus

<u>D</u>, 2000

PARTIES:

Yoshida Food Products Company Limited Partnership,

(Assignor)

an Oregon limited partnership

8338 N.E. Alderwood Road, Suite 200

Portland, Oregon 97220

Ring One, Inc., an Oregon corporation

(Assignee)

14340 S.E. Industrial Way Clackamas, Oregon 97015

RECITALS:

A. Assignor is the owner of and, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark (Mark) now registered on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. TRADEMARK: GOURMET SAUCES FOR DOGS NWP'S TOPPERS
- 2. REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1,995,125
- 3. REGISTRATION DATE: August 20, 1996
- 4. SERIAL NUMBER: 74/692087
- 5. FILING DATE: June 22, 1995
- B. Assignee desires to acquire such and the registration thereof as part of a repurchase of assets from Assignor.

C. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business Assets, dated 2000 (Agreement), Assignor has agreed to assign the trademark to Assignee.

AGREEMENT:

In consideration of the payments made by Assignee pursuant to the Agreement with Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

YRP.RING ONE ASSIGN TM 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0967

1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Mark's Federal registration, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill. 2. CERTIFICATION. The original certificate of registration of the Mark is attached					
hereto.	5				
	YOSHIDA FOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY: Yoshida's, Inc., its General Partner				
	BY: Matt Guthrie, President				
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.					
County Multnomah)					
person who signed this instrument on behal Partnership, an Oregon limited partnership	, 2000, before me appeared Matt Guthrie, the f of Yoshida Food Products Company Limited, who being sworn, acknowledged that he was authorized la Food Products Company Limited Partnership, and that				

YRP.RING ONE ASSIGN TM 00

RECORDED: 07/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0968

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: